H.R. No. 347

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Elizabeth "Ellie" Leah Noyola, a student at Rio
Hondo High School, excels in both academics and community service;
and

WHEREAS, This outstanding young Texan is an honor roll student in the top 25 percent of her class and has been involved with the Student Council, Fellowship of Christian Athletes, and FFA; moreover, she is a member of the color and winter guards, the cross-country and track team, Rio Hondo Honor Band, and the ATSSB-All Region Band; and

WHEREAS, Equally impressive are Ms. Noyola's 10 civic 11 involvements; possessing a strong sense of social responsibility, 12 she has volunteered countless hours with the Harlingen Noon Lions 13 Club and its many charitable projects, including blood drives, food 14 banks, and meal deliveries; she has also given of her time and talents to the Altas Palmas Animal Clinic, the Harlingen Area Crime 15 Stoppers, and St. John Lutheran Church, where she is involved with 16 the youth group and the congregation's hand bell choir; in 17 addition, she was selected as a debutante by the Lower Rio Grande 18 Valley Cotillion in recognition of her many accomplishments and her 19 20 service to her community; and

21 WHEREAS, Ellie Noyola is a great source of pride to her 22 family, friends, school, and community, and as she embraces a 23 future bright with promise, it is a pleasure to honor her; now, 24 therefore, be it

1

H.R. No. 347

1 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas 2 Legislature, 3rd Called Session, hereby congratulate Elizabeth 3 Leah Noyola on her many accomplishments and extend to her best 4 wishes for continued success and happiness; and, be it further

5 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 6 prepared for Ms. Noyola as an expression of high regard by the Texas 7 House of Representatives.

Escobar

H.R. No. 347

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 347 was adopted by the House on May 10, 2006, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House